Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment – Safety –
Part 1: General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : 140900038SHA-002
Date of issue ................................... : 2014-10-14, Modification 1, 2015-11-24
Total number of pages .................. : 38

2. Add alternative input current based on client’s requirement.
3. Replace the old way of naming model series GT*41134-***-*** with a new way of naming model series
GT*41134******, update the explanation of model series.
4. Add a new structure type which used in model series GT*41134****** and GT*96060******.
5. Add new suppliers and models of transformer for model series GT*41134****** and GT*96060******.
6. Change the trade mark from “GlobTek” to “ ”.
After review, supplementary tests on Input current test, Voltage under Normal Conditions Test,
Voltage under Fault Conditions Test, Limited current circuits Test, Limited Power Sources Test,
Determination of Working Voltage Test, Clearances and Creepage Distances Measurement,
Temperature test, Touch current test, Electric strength test and Abnormal operating and fault
conditions test were performed.
Clauses Concerned.................................: Clauses 1.6.2, 2.2.2, 2.2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.10.2, 2.10.3&2.10.4, 4.5.2,
                                                                       5.1, 5.2 and 5.3
                                                                       Table 1.5.1
                                                                     Photos
     Page 10 of 38                          Report No. 140900038SHA-002
Modification 1, 2015-11-24
  IEC 60950-1
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC60950_1F
1.6.2 Input current (see appended table 1.6.2) P
2.2.2 Voltages under normal conditions (V)  ................... : Between any SELV circuits
42.4V peak or 60V dc are not
exceeded.
(see appended table)
P
2.2.3 Voltages under fault conditions (V)  ....................... : Limits of 71V peak and 120V
DC were not exceed and SELV
limits not for longer than 0.2
seconds.
(see appended table)
P
2.4 Limited current circuits
2.4.1 General requirements  P
2.4.2 Limit values 0.7 mA P
 Frequency (Hz) ....................................................... : Network of annex D is used.
 Measured current (mA) .......................................... : 0.048mA
 Measured voltage (V) ............................................. : 28mV
 Measured circuit capacitance (nF or µF)................ : CY1 & CY2: 470pF
2.4.3 Connection of limited current circuits to other
circuits
Limited current circuits are only
connected to other SELV
circuits.
P
2.5 Limited power sources
 a) Inherently limited output  P
 b) Impedance limited output  N/A
 c) Regulating network or IC current limiter, limits
output under normal operating and single fault
condition
Regulating network P
 Use of integrated circuit (IC) current limiters  N/A
 d) Overcurrent protective device limited output  N/A
 Max. output voltage (V), max. output current (A),
max. apparent power (VA) ..................................... :
(see appended table 2.5)
 Current rating of overcurrent protective device (A) .:
2.10.2 Determination of working voltage  P
2.10.2.1 General  P
2.10.2.2 RMS working voltage  P
2.10.2.3 Peak working voltage  P
     Page 11 of 38                          Report No. 140900038SHA-002
Modification 1, 2015-11-24
  IEC 60950-1
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC60950_1F
2.10.3 Clearances  P